AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING () Discussion only (X) Action FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): Planning Division SUBJECT: Appointment to Fill Planning Commission Vacancies

Background: The Umatilla County Planning Division requests board approval to fill two vacancies on the Planning Commission. Upon review of an application and an interview, the Planning Division recommends Malcom Millar of the Milton-Freewater area and Andrew Morris of the Umatilla area to serve on the Planning Commission.

The request is for Mr. Morris to be appointed to Position 5 (expires December 31, 2027) with eligibility to serve for one additional four-year term. Additionally, the Planning Division is requesting Mr. Millar to be appointed to Position 9 (expires December 31, 2027) with eligibility to serve for one additional four-year term.

Requested Action: Adopt Order No. BCC2023-050

ATTACHMENTS:	Proposed Order	r
Date: (12/14/23)	Submitted By:	Megan Davchevski, Planning Division Manager
Checkoffs:	******	****For Internal Use Only*********
 () Dept. Head (copy) () Human Resources (copy) () Fiscal () Legal (copy) () (Other - List:) 		To be notified of Meeting: Megan Davchevski Needed at Meeting: Megan Davchevski
**	*******	***************
Scheduled for meetin	g on: Decen	nber 20, 2023
Action taken:		
** Follow-up:	******	***************

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF UMATILLA COUNTY

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Appointment of Malcolm M. Millar and Andrew J. Morris to the Umatilla County Planning Commission) Order No. BCC2023-050)))
County Planning Commission has	215.020 and 215.030, the Umatilla been created consisting of nine f Commissioners to serve four year
WHEREAS the terms of Tammie have expired, and neither are el	L. Williams and Donald J. Wysocki igible for another term;
	een advertised and applicants have Millar and Andrew J. Morris are
J. Millar and Andrew J. Morris ar	Commissioners orders that Malcolm e appointed to the Umatilla County erm beginning January 1, 2024 and
DATED this 20th day of Decem	mber, 2023.
UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISS	IONERS
Daniel N. Dorran, Chair	
John M. Shafer, Commissioner1	

Order No. BCC2023-050 - Page 1 of 2

Celinda A. Timmons, Commissioner

ATTEST:			
OFFICE (OF	COUNTY	RECORDS
Records	Of	ficer	